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A000305132 PRIYANSHI  SAHA Female No  1 1 UR  6  355.00  62.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528735 ATANU  DAS Male No  2 2 UR  4  344.00  46.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406523 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  5  341.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160987 PAROMITA  SHIL Female No  4  2 4 OBC-B  3  340.00  60.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000917659 MST RUHANA PARVIN Female No  5 5 UR  4  335.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167245 RAJNEETA  KARMAKAR Female No  6 6 UR  4  329.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027227 SUTAPA  HALDER Female No  7 7 UR  5  329.00  44.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366793 ANIKA  ALAM Female No  8 8 UR  5  323.00  57.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465721 TAMALIKA  BAIDYA Female No  9  1 9 SC  3  321.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146068 NABANEETA  DUTTA Female No  10  3 10 OBC-B  3  319.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000695827 LAXMI  SAHA Female No  11 11 UR  4  315.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757300 SHIRUFA  YESMIN Female No  12 12 UR  4  314.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000484340 PUJA  SANTRA Female No  13 13 UR  3  313.00  70.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300775 DISHA  MISTRI Female No  14  2 14 SC  4  312.00  52.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001819322 SHIRIN  NOWAZ Female No  15 15 UR  5  311.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057607 ISHITA  SAHA Female No  16  3 16 SC  3  310.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506874 RAKHI  BASU Female No  17 17 UR  3  310.00  69.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183967 DISHA  ROY Female No  18  4 18 SC  7  310.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019171 NANDINI  SARDAR Female No  19  5 19 SC  4  310.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206107 HAPIJA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 20 OBC-A  3  310.00  44.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286095 PRITI  GHOSH Female No  21  4 21 OBC-B  2  309.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261769 SUMAIA  PARVIN Female No  22 22 UR  4  309.00  46.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160370 MANDIRA  ROY Female No  23  6 23 SC  6  304.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934868 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  24  7 24 SC  6  304.00  50.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426346 SADIYA  PARVIN Female No  25 25 UR  2  303.00  44.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453477 SUFATUN  NAHAR Female No  26  2 26 OBC-A  2  302.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277514 ANTARA  GHOSH Female No  27  5 27 OBC-B  2  300.00  51.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074914 TITHI  SAHA Female No  28 28 UR  5  297.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000416023 FARJANA  PARVIN Female No  29  3 29 OBC-A  2  296.00  68.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002253 MALLIKA  SAREN Female No  30  1 30 ST  2  295.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995447 NOUSIN  AHAMED Female No  31 31 UR  1  295.00  67.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739467 MD SORFUL AMIN Male No  32 32 UR  2  293.00  70.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753770 MAHAFUZA  HOSSAIN Female No  33  4 33 OBC-A  16  291.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349262 SATHI  KARMAKAR Female No  34 34 UR  2  289.00  53.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123046 SNYAHASHISH  SARDAR Male No  35  2 35 ST  4  287.00  52.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810176 UMME KULSUM KHATUN Female No  36  5 36 OBC-A  5  286.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826990 JAYDIP  MANDAL Male No  37  8 37 SC  4  286.00  51.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516461 SANIA  SULTANA Female No  38  6 38 OBC-A  5  285.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000330189 PRINCE  ROY Male No  39 39 UR  17  280.00  47.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000879687 TIRTHA  SHIL Male No  40 40 UR  14  275.00  56.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265994 PALLABI  DUTTA Female No  41  6 41 OBC-B  18  272.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310364 DEBARATI  GHOSH Female No  42  7 42 OBC-B  4  272.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001892266 SMRITI  SARKAR Female No  43 43 UR  11  271.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490872 SOUMI  MONDAL Female No  44  8 44 OBC-B  4  271.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076000 SUMAN  SARKAR Male No  45 45 UR  22  270.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437380 JYOTI  KUNDU Female No  46 46 UR  1  269.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104100 MANASHI  ROY Female No  47 47 UR  3  269.00  65.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958894 AZIJUL RAHAMAN MISTRY Male No  48 48 UR  15  268.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908418 DILLON  GAIN Male No  49  9 49 SC  21  267.00  53.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109845 PRITIKA  MONDAL Female No  50  10 50 SC  4  266.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964305 SUSMITA  SARKAR Female No  51  9 51 OBC-B  2  266.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220618 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  52  7 52 OBC-A  15  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526128 JUNIA  KHATUN Female No  53  8 53 OBC-A  4  262.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049734 DEEPSIKHA  PAUL Female No  54 54 UR  3  261.00  44.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730211 ABHISEK  MALI Male No  55  11 55 SC  4  260.00  63.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119911 SRIJITA  KARMAKAR Female No  56  10 56 OBC-B  4  260.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000605116 NAFISA  KHATOON Female No  57 57 UR  3  257.00  47.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189643 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  58  11 58 OBC-B  4  256.00  54.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256044 SOHINI  BHAKTA Female No  59  12 59 SC  2  255.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000456420 ANTARA  DAS Female No  60  13 60 SC  5  252.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296914 ANKAN  DAS Male No  61  14 61 SC  4  251.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000257223 SUBHAMI  PAL Female No  62 62 UR  6  251.00  52.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833634 SOURAV  MALAKAR Male No  63  15 63 SC  17  248.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528772 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  64  16 64 SC  8  248.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124062 SANGITA  SAHA Female No  65 65 UR  1  248.00  52.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000270509 PRIYANKA  DEBNATH Female No  66 66 UR  1  248.00  47.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872326 SAHANUR  ALAM Male No  67 67 UR  10  245.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670361 MADHURIMA  SARDAR Female No  68  3 68 ST  5  244.00  44.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605823 SOHANA  YASMIN Female No  69 69 UR  2  243.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674248 ARITRA  SUTRADHAR Male No  70  12 70 OBC-B  4  241.00  48.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001079228 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  71 71 UR  3  234.00  56.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171598 LIZA  RAHA Female No  72 72 UR  13  234.00  50.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008048 PUJA  DAS Female No  73  17 73 SC  3  230.00  46.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000813810 DEVI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  74 74 UR  6  228.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409780 SAMARPITA  GHOSH Female No  75  13 75 OBC-B  5  228.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070645 APARAJITA  BISWAS Female No  76  18 76 SC  3  227.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754728 JANNATUL  FIRDAUS Female No  77 77 UR  3  227.00  44.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862102 NASRIN  NAHAR Female No  78  9 78 OBC-A  4  225.00  55.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589473 SIMA  SARDAR Female No  79  4 79 ST  9  224.00  42.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000819660 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  80 80 UR  20  221.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234455 ANKAN  DAS Male No  81 81 UR  3  218.00  40.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181203 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  82  19 82 SC  11  217.00  50.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774096 SOHANI  GHOSH Female No  83 83 UR  3  213.00  47.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002057725 SAYAN  SUR Male No  84 84 UR  1  211.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001722559 HIMANSU  DAS Male No  85  20 85 SC  9  210.00  46.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338918 SUBHAM  DAS Male No  86 86 UR  7  209.00  42.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128478 AJOY  ORAW Male No  87 87 UR  3  207.00  52.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448195 SUBHA  MONDAL Male No  88  21 88 SC  5  207.00  45.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001215677 TRISHA  BAG Female No  89 89 UR  2  206.00  44.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916338 ASHISH  DAS Male No  90  22 90 SC  8  202.00  45.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313475 DEBRAJ  DAS Male No  91 91 UR  11  200.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002206107 HAPIJA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 1 OBC-A  3  310.00  44.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453477 SUFATUN  NAHAR Female No  26  2 2 OBC-A  2  302.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416023 FARJANA  PARVIN Female No  29  3 3 OBC-A  2  296.00  68.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001753770 MAHAFUZA  HOSSAIN Female No  33  4 4 OBC-A  16  291.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810176 UMME KULSUM KHATUN Female No  36  5 5 OBC-A  5  286.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516461 SANIA  SULTANA Female No  38  6 6 OBC-A  5  285.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220618 SAIKAT  SHIHAB Male No  52  7 7 OBC-A  15  263.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526128 JUNIA  KHATUN Female No  53  8 8 OBC-A  4  262.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000862102 NASRIN  NAHAR Female No  78  9 9 OBC-A  4  225.00  55.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002406523 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  5  341.00  66.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160987 PAROMITA  SHIL Female No  4  2 2 OBC-B  3  340.00  60.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000146068 NABANEETA  DUTTA Female No  10  3 3 OBC-B  3  319.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286095 PRITI  GHOSH Female No  21  4 4 OBC-B  2  309.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277514 ANTARA  GHOSH Female No  27  5 5 OBC-B  2  300.00  51.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265994 PALLABI  DUTTA Female No  41  6 6 OBC-B  18  272.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310364 DEBARATI  GHOSH Female No  42  7 7 OBC-B  4  272.00  68.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490872 SOUMI  MONDAL Female No  44  8 8 OBC-B  4  271.00  47.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964305 SUSMITA  SARKAR Female No  51  9 9 OBC-B  2  266.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119911 SRIJITA  KARMAKAR Female No  56  10 10 OBC-B  4  260.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189643 PAYEL  PAUL Female No  58  11 11 OBC-B  4  256.00  54.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674248 ARITRA  SUTRADHAR Male No  70  12 12 OBC-B  4  241.00  48.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409780 SAMARPITA  GHOSH Female No  75  13 13 OBC-B  5  228.00  44.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001465721 TAMALIKA  BAIDYA Female No  9  1 1 SC  3  321.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001300775 DISHA  MISTRI Female No  14  2 2 SC  4  312.00  52.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057607 ISHITA  SAHA Female No  16  3 3 SC  3  310.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000183967 DISHA  ROY Female No  18  4 4 SC  7  310.00  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019171 NANDINI  SARDAR Female No  19  5 5 SC  4  310.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160370 MANDIRA  ROY Female No  23  6 6 SC  6  304.00  63.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934868 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  24  7 7 SC  6  304.00  50.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826990 JAYDIP  MANDAL Male No  37  8 8 SC  4  286.00  51.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908418 DILLON  GAIN Male No  49  9 9 SC  21  267.00  53.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109845 PRITIKA  MONDAL Female No  50  10 10 SC  4  266.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730211 ABHISEK  MALI Male No  55  11 11 SC  4  260.00  63.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000256044 SOHINI  BHAKTA Female No  59  12 12 SC  2  255.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000456420 ANTARA  DAS Female No  60  13 13 SC  5  252.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296914 ANKAN  DAS Male No  61  14 14 SC  4  251.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001833634 SOURAV  MALAKAR Male No  63  15 15 SC  17  248.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528772 DOLON  MONDAL Female No  64  16 16 SC  8  248.00  52.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008048 PUJA  DAS Female No  73  17 17 SC  3  230.00  46.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070645 APARAJITA  BISWAS Female No  76  18 18 SC  3  227.00  51.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181203 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  82  19 19 SC  11  217.00  50.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001722559 HIMANSU  DAS Male No  85  20 20 SC  9  210.00  46.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448195 SUBHA  MONDAL Male No  88  21 21 SC  5  207.00  45.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916338 ASHISH  DAS Male No  90  22 22 SC  8  202.00  45.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001002253 MALLIKA  SAREN Female No  30  1 1 ST  2  295.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000123046 SNYAHASHISH  SARDAR Male No  35  2 2 ST  4  287.00  52.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001670361 MADHURIMA  SARDAR Female No  68  3 3 ST  5  244.00  44.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589473 SIMA  SARDAR Female No  79  4 4 ST  9  224.00  42.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


